DENTONS US LLP

James A. Copeland 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020 Tel: (212) 768-6981

Counsel to al Baraka Bank Tunisia

UNITED STATES BANKRUPT	CY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NI	EW YORK

	X	
In re:	: Chapter 11	
ARCAPITA BANK B.S.C.(c), et al.,	: Case No. 12	2-11076 (SHL)
Debtors.	: : (Jointly Adı	ninistered)
	: X	

MOTION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE

I, James A. Copeland, request admission, *Pro Hac Vice*, Before the Honorable Sean H. Lane, to represent al Baraka Bank Tunisia in the above-referenced case.

I certify that I am a member in good standing of the state bars of New York and New Jersey.

I have submitted the filing fee of \$200.00 with this motion for admission, pro hac vice, to the Court.

Dated: July 16, 2013 New York, New York

DENTONS US LLP

By: /s/ James A. Copeland
James A. Copeland
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
E-mail: james.copeland@dentons.com

Tel: (212) 768-6981 Fax: (212) 768-6800

Counsel for al Baraka Bank Tunisia

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
In re:	x : : Chapter 11
ARCAPITA BANK B.S.C.(c), et al.,	: Case No. 12-11076 (SHL)
Debtors.	: (Jointly Administered)
	: X
ORDER GRANTING ADMISSI	ION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE
Upon the Motion of James A. Copela	and to be admitted, pro hac vice, to represent al
Baraka Bank Tunisia in the above-referenced	chapter 11 case; and upon the movant's
certification that the movant is a member in g	good standing of the state bars of New York and
New Jersey it is hereby	
ORDERED, that James A. Copeland,	, is admitted to practice, pro hac vice, in the above
referenced case to represent al Baraka Bank T	Tunisia in the United States Bankruptcy Court for
the Southern District of New York, provided	that the filing fee has been paid.
D 1	

New York, New York

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE